

Ct. Cases 891/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SACHIN
(Mundka)

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Tushar appeared
through VC (8588029699).

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that accused has gone out of station.

AR for the complainant submits that matter has already been settled before PLA on 10.05.2025 for a sum of Rs. 1,70,000/-out of which Rs. 21,250/- has already been paid by the accused.

Accused submits that he has handed over two post dated cheques in the office of complainant towards payment of two installment of settlement amount, for which AR for the complainant sought time regarding verification/ encashment of cheques.

It has been noticed time and again that matter are compromised between the parties even before summoning the accused and the same is not brought to the notice of undersigned. Hence, parties/ complainant to report in case any compromise is arrived before PLA or any other forum, in case of complainant at the stage of filing of PF, or on or before next date of hearing.

List the matter for payment on 30.10.2025.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**

At 11.25AM,

At this stage, Sh. Tushar, Ld. Counsel for accused has appeared and he is apprised of the today court proceedings.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the AR for the complainant.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
26.09.2025 (sy)**