

Ct. Cases 891/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SACHIN
(Mundka)

30.10.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Tushar appeared
through VC.

AR for the complainant submits that matter has already been settled before PLA on 10.05.2025 for a sum of Rs. 1,70,000/-out of which Rs. 21,250/- has already been paid by the accused.

AR for the complainant sought further time regarding verification towards encashment of cheques handed over by the accused in the office of complainant towards payment of two installment of settlement amount.

Accused submits that till date he has paid a sum of Rs. 42,700/- through online in terms of settlement.

Heard. **Accused is directed to file receipt of payment within a week as well as clear all dues in terms of compromise arrived.**

List the matter for verification report/ confirmation of further payment on **03.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
30.10.2025 (sy)