

Ct. Cases 891/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SACHIN
(Mundka)

04.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Intjar Ansari, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
(7982646489) for main counsel Sh. Tushar.

NBW issued against the accused not received back.

AR for the complainant submits that matter has already been settled before PLA on 10.05.2025 for a sum of Rs. 1,70,000/-, out of which Rs, 1,27,000/- has been paid by the accused.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused sought time to file appropriate application for cancellation of NBW against the accused and also undertakes to clear all dues on or before the next date of hearing.

Heard. Let the application be filed within seven days with direction to clear all dues, failing which process u/s 84 BNSS be issued against the accused.

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.02.2026 (sy)