

Ct. Cases 891/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SACHIN
(Mundka)

22.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received back unexecuted with statement of Sh. Harjeet Singh, stated to be neighbour of accused, informed that premises found locked for last 10-15 days.

Civil liability in the present matter has already been settled and NOC has been issued.

Report regarding previous involvement/ conviction as well as report of probation officer has already been filed.

Issue fresh bailable warrant against the accused in terms of previous order, returnable for 15.05.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
22.04.2026 (sy)**